FRANKLIN, SS.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

TOWN OF GILL

A proposition 2 ¥2 Override was held on TUESDAY, THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, 2009 from 12:00 PM to 8:00 PM
for the following purpose:

To cast their votes for the following referendum questions:

Shall the Town of Gill be allowed to assess an additional $35,013.33 in real estate and personal property
taxes for the purpose of funding the following departmental salary and/or expenses:

Stipends for Selectboard, Board of Assessors, and the Board of Health ($9,169.69)
Clerical assistance for the Board of Health, Planning Board, and Zoning Board of Appeals
($1,978.20)

Stipend for Animal Inspector ($766.96)

Memorial Committee ($645.00)

Recreation Committee ($3,684.00)

Council on Aging ($5,157.66)

Library ($800.00)

Historical Commission ($560.00)

Conservation Commission ($130.00)

Agricultural Commission ($200.00)

Zoning Board of Appeals ($801.82)

Planning Board ($745.00)

Cemetery Commission ($1,875.00)

Bridges & Street Lights ($1,000.00)

Unemployment Compensation ($2,500.00)

Fire Truck Pump Repair ($5,000.00)

for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2008?

Passed

Yes 130 No 118 Blanks 4

Shall the Town of Gill be allowed to assess an additional $13,631.00 in real estate and personal property
taxes for the purpose of funding the Building Inspector Stabilization Fund for the fiscal year beginning July

1,2008?

Defeated Yes 116 No 134 Blanks 2

There were 252 voters who came out. Polls were closed at 8§ p.m.

A true copy.

Attest

Lynda Hodsdon Mayo
Town Clerk



